STREETLIGHT ADDITIONAL FIXTURES EXHIBIT

Alabama Power Company ("APC") and the <u>City of Alabaster</u> ("Customer") entered into a Master Contract for Lighting Services NESC® Lease Agreement (Governmental) on <u>1/30/2019</u> (the "Master Contract") for a term of <u>36 months</u>. APC and Customer hereby agree that the terms and conditions of the Master Contract shall apply to this Additional Fixtures Exhibit between APC and Customer as contemplated in Section 1 of the Master Contract. APC and Customer agree that this Additional Fixtures Exhibit shall be in addition to the Fixtures Exhibit incorporated into the Master Contract and that the pricing terms and conditions thereof shall also apply to this Additional Fixtures Exhibit, as applicable.

	Qty	New LED Fixture Description	Location Details	Monthly Equipment Price (see Note 1)	Estimated Electric Service Charge (see Note 2)	Monthly Total Price
1	8	LED Decorative – 5500 -7800 Lumens	Mallard Landing phase 3	\$12.22	\$1.63	\$13.85
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
			TOTAL	\$97.76	\$13.04	\$110.80

Note 1: The Monthly Equipment Price shall be valid through the Initial Term of the Master Contract.

<u>Note 2</u>: The Estimated Electric Service Charge is subject to change at any time as dictated by the Alabama Public Service Commission or if a comparable LED fixture with a different wattage meeting the lumens range is selected.

Additional Information:

*** INCLUDES UPFRONT BUYDOWN OF \$15,888.54 paid by developer ***						er ***	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, APC and Customer have caused this Additional Fixtures Exhibit to be executed by their authorized representatives and shall be effective as of the date of execution of this Additional Fixtures Exhibit.

City of Alabaster	Alabama Power Company		
Ву:	Ву:		
Name:	Name:		
Date:	Date:		